Huntington Indoor Boys’ Track & Field Records

NAME

55M HH

TOM LANNEN

JEFF WHITE
TYRIEK JOHNSON
TYRIEK JOHNSON
INFINITE TUCKER
**INFINITE TUCKER
JAYLEN BUSH

1600M RUN
**ADAM MOSKOWITZ
JAMES NALDI

GREG BRUNNER
BRIAN COTTER
TYLER WOLFE

NICK SHERMAN
KYLE O’'BRIEN

55M DASH

BRIAN BERGER
LUKE TROMAN
DAVID SPEAR

IAN BELANGER
QUILLIAN RESPESS
TRAYVON TONEY
Y'MAJESTY ALLEN
Y'MAJESTY ALLEN
KYREE JOHNSON
KYREE JOHNSON
**KYREE JOHNSON
JARED LEAKE
LAWRENCE LEAKE
JASON TURNER
NASIR YOUNGBLOOD
ALEX LABELLA
ANTHONY JOSEPH
NASIR YOUNGBLOOD
JASON TURNER

As of November 2019

MARK

7.8

7.8

7.51
7.41
7.69
7.37
7.98

4:23.9

4:45
4:49
4:37
4:43

$$ NY STATE CHAMP

4:33.72

4:40

6.84
6.80
6.84
6.84
6.84
6.94
6.78
6.61
6.57
6.40
6.40
6.97
6.8

6.90
6.91
6.94
6.79
6.84
6.88

COUNTY CHAMPION
COUNTY CHAMPION

DATE

1993
2001
2011
2012
2015
2016
2019

1997
1998
2007
2008
2010
2014
2016

1994
1998
2003
2007
2008
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019



600M DASH
SHAWN ANDERSON
ADAM BALTUTIS
KEVIN BECK

JARED THORBOURNE

RYAN ACKERMAN
LAWRENCE LEAKE
KYLE O’'BRIEN

EXZAYVIAN CROWELL

LAWRENCE LEAKE
MARK RAFUSE
INFINITE TUCKER
**INFINITE TUCKER

LAWRENCE LEAKE
JOHNATHAN SMITH
JUSTIN STEVENS
JOHNATHAN SMITH
JUSTIN STEVENS
CJ KIVIAT

ISAIAH JAMES

300M DASH
LUKE TROMAN
JEFF WHITE
ADAM BALTUTIS
DEAS FENDERSON
SHERWIN BIRD
KEVIN BECK
JACOB GAYLE
Y'MAJESTY ALLEN
Y'MAJESTY ALLEN
INFINITE TUCKER
LAWRENCE LEAKE
KYREE JOHNSON
LAWRENCE LEAKE
KYREE JOHNSON

*KYREE JOHNSON

JOHNATHAN SMITH
ANTHONY JOSEPH
JOHNATHAN SMITH
ANTHONY JOSEPH
CJ KIVIAT

1:27.76 1998
1:27.5 2002
1:29.64 2002
1:30.11 2010
1:28.23 2012
1:27.04 2015
1:29.11 2015
1:28.77 2015
1:26.74 2016
1:29.00 2016
1:21.97 2015
1:20.26 2016
US #5, SUFFOLK COUNTY RECORD

1:21.35 COUNTY CHAMPION 2017
1:22.97 2018
1:28.67 2018
1:20.34 COUNTY CHAMPION 2019
1:24.32 2019
1:24.70 2019
1:25.14 2019
37.74 1998
37.64 2002
36.8 2003
36.5 2002
35.94 2002
37.5 2004
37.1 2008
35.77 2013
34.81 2014
36.26 2015
36.44 2015
36.10 2015
34.65 2016
34.03 2016
US #5, SUFFOLK COUNTY RECORD

33.85 2017
US #7, SUFFOLK COUNTY RECORD

36.74 2018
37.20 2018
34.81 2019
36.10 2019
36.34 2019



1000M RUN

WES LASSEN
ADAM MOSKOWITZ
SHAWN ANDERSON
JAMES NALDI
BRIAN COTTER
RYAN ACKERMAN
KYLE O’'BRIEN
THOMAS KOPSTEIN
**SHANE MCGUIRE
ISAIAH JAMES
JUSTIN STEVENS

3200M RUN
PETER MEINEL
GREG BRUNNER
BRIAN COTTER
SHARIF JARVIS
**NICK SHERMAN
KYLE O’'BRIEN
KYLE O’'BRIEN

LONG JUMP
ARRON JOHNSON
TREVOR JERIDEAU
JOSHUA DAVES
**TYRIEK JOHNSON
KYREE JOHNSON
INFINITE TUCKER
INFINITE TUCKER
**KYREE JOHNSON
LAWRENCE LEAKE
KYREE JOHNSON

HIGH JUMP

ANDREW APONICK
SONDY JEAN-BAPTISTE
INFINITE TUCKER
**SONDY JEAN-BAPTISTE
SONDY JEAN-BAPTISTE

2:44
2:39.4
2:41
2:41
2:44
2:44
2:43
2:42.4
2:37.48
2:40.21
2:42.74

10:04.8
10:35
10:23
10:38
9:55.52
10:18.83
10:04.07

22'1”
20’'11.75”
21’11”
22’77
2177
22'7”
23’27
23’4.5”
21'9.5”
22’10.25”

61111

6’1"
6’4”
6,4,,

1994
1997
1998
1998
2007
2011
2015
2016
2016
2019
2019

1998
2007
2008
2009
2014
2015
2016

1993
1994
2008
2012
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017

1998
2012
2014
2014
2015



HIGH JUMP CONTINUED

KYREE JOHNSON
INFINITE TUCKER
JADEN BHOLAN
TREVAN MEAGHER

SHOT PUT
JOVAN HAIRSTON
TYLER BALZER
FRITZ BARREAU
RICHIE FERNANDEZ
TRAYVON TONEY
SHAHEEM LEWIS
SHAHEEM LEWIS
**SHAHEEM LEWIS
MATTEO MCNEIL
JIMMIE NELSON
AMARU JONES
VERNON ALEXANDER
CLAY JAMISON
ERIC SANDS

WEIGHT THROW
SAM BERGMAN
MICHAEL LONERGAN
**VERNON ALEXANDER
SAM BERGMAN
CLAY JAMISON
CLAY JAMISON

SAM BERGMAN

ERIC SANDS

ERIC SANDS

GARY BARASH

TRIPLE JUMP

ERIC SZILAGY
MICHAEL MARCHETTA
EXZAYVIAN CROWELL
LAWRENCE LEAKE
**KYREE JOHNSON
RAHLIEK THOMASON

61211
61271
6’3"

49'8”
484>
48'1”
49’9~
49'10.50”
49’
50’4.5”
52’4~
49'90.5”
48’1
48’10”
49’'11.5”
50'9.75”
49’6

43'3.5”

47.5”

54’0.5”

47°7.5”

42’6.5”

49’10.5”

53'4”

50’1 COUNTY CHAMPION
56’'9” $ NEW SCHOOL RECORD
52’10”

40'8.5”
40’9.5”
41°2”
40’'1”
42’11.75”
40’5.5”

2015
2016
2019
2019

2003
2007
2008
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2015
2015
2016
2016
2018
2019

2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019

2011
2011
2015
2017
2017
2019



4X200M RELAY
OSCAR ARIAS, TREVOR JERIDEAU
TOM LANNEN, BRIAN BERGER

JACOB GAYLE, JOSH DAVES,
EMMANUEL DUME, QUILLIAN RESPASS

JAKE GAYLE, DAVID ACTON,

JOSH DAVES, LOUIE LOPEZ, TYRIEK JOHNSON

JARED THORBOURNE, T. JOHNSON
LOUIE LOPEZ, TYRE BROWN

EXAYVIAN CROWELL, MARQUIS FRANCIS
INFINITE TUCKER, YYMAJESTY ALLEN

EXZAYVIAN CROWELL, LAWRENCE LEAKE
INFINITE TUCKER, KYREE JOHNSON

**EXZAYVIAN CROWELL, LAWRENCE LEAKE
KYREE JOHNSON, INFINITE TUCKER

JARED LEAKE, LAWRENCE LEAKE,
LAWRENCE LEAKE, KYREE JOHNSON

JASON TURNER, ALEX LABELLA,
JOHNATHAN SMITH, ANTHONY JOSEPH

NASIR YOUNGBLOOD, JASON TURNER,
JOSIAH MELENDEZ, ANTHONY JOSEPH

4X400M
SHAWN ANDERSON, JERMAIN JOHNSON,
DEAS FENDERSON, SHERWIN BIRD

JEFF WHITE, DEAS FENDERSON
SHERWIN BIRD, ADAM BALTUTIS

MAJESTY ALLEN, JOSH WATKINS
EXAYVIAN CROWELL, TOM BOISCLAIR

1:37.8

1:34.64

1:36.74

1:38.04

1:34.07

1:32.04

1:29.68

1993

2008

2009

2010

2014

2015

2016

TIED SUFFOLK COUNTY RECORD

1:32

1:32 STATE QUALIFIER

1:30.97 STATE QUALIFIER

3:26

3:28.4

3:33
COUNTY CHAMPIONS

2017

2018

2019

2001

2002

2013



4X400M CONTINUED
KYREE JOHNSON, EXZAYVIAN CROWELL,
LAWRENCE LEAKE, INFINITE TUCKER

**LAWRENCE LEAKE, SHANE MCGUIRE,
KYREE JOHNSON, INFINITE TUCKER

CJ KIVIAT, JUSTIN STEVENS,
ANTHONY JOSEPH, JOHNATHAN SMITH

4X800M RELAY

**BRENDEN LONG, ROB MORTENSEN
MATT BATTACAVOLI, ADAM MOSKOWITZ

TYLER WOLFE, RYAN ACKERMAN,
JOHN CEIDE, MIKE GARING

KYLE O'BRIEN, THOMAS KOPSTEIN,
MITCH RUDISH, EXZAYVIAN CROWELL

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY

LAWRENCE LEAKE, KYREE JOHNSON,
INFINITE TUCKER, SHANE MCGUIRE

JARED LEAKE, CHAD ROWE JR,
JONATHAN SMITH, LAWRENCE LEAKE

JARED LEAKE, LAWRENCE LEAKE,
KYREE JOHNSON, SHANE MCGUIRE

JASON TURNER, ANTHONY JOSEPH,
JOHNATHAN SMITH, ISAIAH JAMES

400M DASH:

INFINITE TUCKER
**KYREE JOHNSON
LAWRENCE LEAKE

REVISED 6/2019

3:20.63
$$ (NY STATE CHAMPIONS)

2015

3:16.09 2016
$$ US #1 NATIONAL CHAMPION

3:20.17 2019
$$ US #4 NY STATE CHAMPIONS

8:15.7 1998
8:56.4 2011
8:22.01 2016
3:30 2016

$$ US #6, NY #1, SUFFOLK COUNTY RECORD

3:44 2017
3:36 2017
3:33 2019

NY #1, NATION EMERGING CHAMPS

48.48 2015
48.09 NY #1 2017
49.12 2017



